Kern County 4-H All Star Candidate Application due May 1, 2018



What is an All Star?

A Kern County 4-H All Star is the highest star rank that can be achieved at the county level. All Stars candidates show exemplary accomplishments in leadership, citizenship/community service, and public speaking.

An All Star has shown and continues to display the following criteria:

- ➤ Enthusiasm and commitment to the 4-H program
- ➤ Participation in Club, County, and/or Regional 4-H events
- > Demonstrated outstanding leadership skills
- > Active in citizenship and/or community service events
- ➤ A positive role model for all youth
- > Willing to improve public speaking skills

The Honor of Becoming a Kern County All Star

The honor of being selected as an All Star is the highest award a 4-H member can attain in Kern County. All Stars receive—

- \$50 reimbursement for business attire (with receipts)
- Scholarship to attend the CA 4-H State Leadership Conference (SLC) at UC Davis July 26-29
- \$300 College Scholarship if all requirements are met

After the completion of one year of service as an All Star, member will receive both their Kern County 4-H All Star *Star* and hat pin at Achievement Program, as well as be eligible for a College Scholarship.

Who Can Apply?

At the time of applying to become an All Star Candidate, an applicant must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Applicant must be between 14 18 years old and meet the 4-H membership requirements for the length of the term of service.
- 2. Applicant must have completed at least one year of membership in 4-H prior to the year of application. Membership does not have to be the most recent consecutive year.
- 3. Applicant has earned the rank of Gold Star OR the equivalency (see application for more details):

For more information, email Shannon Parks at Northwest.4H@bak.rr.com

Full application available online at: http://cekern.ucanr.edu/files/134811.pdf